CHN Series
Nominal pressure: 7 MPa
Bore size (mm): 20, 25, 32, 40
CHN Series
Small Bore Hydraulic Cylinder
295
CHQ
CHK

(output)
Special function
How to Order
∗ You do not need to specify "N" (i.e., without lead wire) for D-A3, D-A44, D-G39, and D-K39.
This is the only standard specification automatically available for these models.
∗ D-A9V, M9V, M9WV, and M9A(V) models cannot be mounted on ø25 to ø40.
∗ Lead wire length symbols: 0.5 m ······ Nil (Example) M9NW
    1 m ······ M (Example) M9NWM
    3 m ······ L (Example) M9NWL
    5 m ······ Z (Example) M9NWZ
 None ······ N (Example) H7CN
∗ Solid state auto switches marked "" are produced upon receipt of order.
∗ Since there are applicable auto switches other than listed, refer to page 310 for details.
∗ For details about auto switches with pre-wired connector, refer to pages 474 and 475.
∗฀D-A9, M9, and M9W type auto switches are shipped with the hydraulic cylinder (but not assembled). (However, they are auto switch mounting brackets are shipped with the
mounting brackets mounted already).
∗1 Water resistant type auto switches can be mounted on the above models, but in such case SMC cannot guarantee water resistance. ···(Applicable to ø20 only.)
Consult with SMC regarding water resistant types with the above model numbers.
∗2 1 m type lead wire is only applicable to D-A93.
297
CHQ
CHK
CHN
CHM
CHS
CH2
CHA
D-
Related
Products
CHN
Courtesy of Steven Engineering, Inc - (800) 258-9200 - sales@steveneng.com - www.stevenengineering.com
CHN Series
Double acting/Single rod
Hydraulic fluid
7 MPa
10.5 MPa
9 MPa
0.3 MPa
Without auto switch: –10° to 80°C
With auto switch: –10° to 60°C
8 to 300 mm/s
Cushion seal
to 250 mm
251 to 800 mm
Basic type, Axial foot type
Head flange type, Rod flange type